CHRI

08-10-2007 103435539

NO. 0868 P. 2

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: MDPC-2-17239

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Steel Horse Automotive Accessories, Inc. d/b/a Acme Truck Parts and Steel Horse Automotive  Individuals  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Nature of conveyance:  Collective by  Other Declaration and Exhibits explaining that the Security Agreement between two above-identified parties recorded on February 25, 2000, at Reel/Frame No. 2041/0977 should not have been recorded against USSN 75/341.397.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Fleet Capital Corporation
Execution date: <u>August 2. 2007</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Tandamark Danier (C. M. C.
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/341,392  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	<ol> <li>The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.</li> </ol>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document.	sion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Signature  Date  or of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via fact Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and T Date:	simile to Facsimile No. 571-270-9907, addressed to Mail Stop Trademark Office, on the below-indicated date.

40.00 DA 01 FC:8521 MDFC\172392491.DOC

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation Attorney Docket No. MDPC-2-17239

Serial No. 75/341,397 Filing Date: August 14, 1997

Reg. No.: 2,169,710 Issued: June 30, 1998

Mark: MEDICIS International Class: 3

## DECLARATION ATTESTING TO ERROR

# IN REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT RECORD

Seattle, Washington 98101

August 2, 2007

## TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

I, Daiva K. Tautvydas, declare and state as follows:

- 1. I am the attorney of record for the above-identified registrant, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, with respect to the above-identified United States trademark registration.
- 2. A Security Agreement, between Steel Horse Automotive Accessories, Inc. d/b/a Acme Truck Parts and Steel Horse Automotive and Fleet Capital Corporation, was recorded against said registration on February 25, 2000, at Reel No. 2041, Frame Nos. 0977-0985.
- 3. The Security Agreement and Cover Sheet as recorded both refer to U.S. Serial No. 75/341,397. The Security Agreement document further identifies this serial number as referencing the trademark MONSOON. However, Serial No. 75/341,397 actually corresponds to the above-identified MEDICIS trademark.
- 4. The MONSOON trademark referenced in the Security Agreement actually corresponds to U.S. Serial No. 75/341,392.
- 5. The Security Agreement does not pertain to the MEDICIS trademark and has been recorded against the registration in error.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that the facts set forth in

this declaration are true; all statements are made of her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: August 2, 2007

Daiva K. Tautvydas
Attorney for Registrant

#### NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING ) ss.)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this 2 day of August 2007, personally appeared before me Daiva K. Tautvydas, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing Declaration and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Dated: august 2, 200

(seal/stamp)

Name:

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at <u>Josephan</u>, wp 98027 My appointment expires <u>October</u> 29, 201

OTARY OF WASHINGTON

RECORDED: 08/02/2007